The Honorable Steven W. Rhodes Tribute Committee Cordially Invites You to Honor and Celebrate

# The Honorable Steven W. Rhodes

On his twenty-nine year career as a Bankruptcy Judge for the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of Michigan, Southern Division

#### THURSDAY, DECEMBER 11, 2014 COCKTAILS WITH CASH BAR BEGINNING AT 5:30 PM WITH DINNER TO FOLLOW

### THE ROOSTERTAIL 100 MARQUETTE DRIVE | DETROIT, MI 48214

Please RSVP by Monday, November 24, 2014 by filling out the attached form and mailing it, along with your payment made out to "Judge Rhodes Tribute Dinner" - to:

Barry P. Lefkowitz BL Consultants, LLC | 300 Park St., Suite 285 | Birmingham, MI 48009





### HOTEL AND TRANSPORTATION ARRANGEMENTS

A block of rooms has been reserved at The Atheneum Suites Hotel, located at 1000 Brush Ave., Detroit, MI 48226 (www.atheneumsuites.com).

The cost of a deluxe suite is \$139.00 per night, plus 15% tax, based on single/double occupancy. An additional charge of \$20.00 per person will be assessed for the third and fourth party. Continental breakfast is included in the price of the room. Valet overnight parking is also available at the hotel at the reduced rate of \$10.00 per night.

The hotel has also graciously agreed to provide shuttle service from the hotel to and from The Roostertail that evening.

The block of rooms will be available until November 11, 2014. Please call (800) 772-2323 to make your reservation.

If you have any questions, please call Nikki Charbonneau at (313) 962-2323, ext. 1124 at The Atheneum Suites Hotel.



### The Honorable Steven W. Rhodes Tribute Dinner

### THURSDAY, DECEMBER 11, 2014 | 5:30 PM THE ROOSTERTAIL 100 MARQUETTE DRIVE | DETROIT, MI 48214 COST PER PERSON \$125

## Please remit this response, along with your payment by Monday, November 24, 2014 to:

Barry P. Lefkowitz | BL Consultants, LLC 300 Park St., Suite 285 | Birmingham, MI 48009

Please make checks payable to "Judge Rhodes Tribute Dinner"

Please contact David Lerner at 248.901.4010 or dlerner@plunkettcooney.com with any questions.

NAME:\_\_\_\_\_

EMAIL:

GUESTS:

#### **MY DINNER SELECTION IS:**

\_\_\_\_\_CHICKEN \_\_\_\_\_VEGETARIAN \_\_\_\_\_KOSHER

All net proceeds and contributions from the event will be donated in honor of Judge Rhodes to Access to Bankruptcy Court, an Access to Justice Fund, Michigan State Bar Foundation partner program and a Section 501(c)(3) nonprofit charitable corporation, formed in Detroit, Michigan to provide bankruptcy representation for pro se debtors who do not have sufficient funds to secure representation.